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FINANCIAL REPORT



 FY2019 (as of Dec 31)
Revenues:
   Plan Review:
        Commercial $13,784,377 $7,666,683
        Residential $1,394,376 $765,369
    Permit Fees:
        Commercial $16,558,890 $16,628,636
        Residential $6,905,586 $3,917,839
   Resident Inspector $17,823 $99,743
   Resort Inspections $51,117 $24,255
   Overtime/Same Day Inspections $425,566 $170,663
   Other $888,621 $282,044
 Total Revenue $40,026,357 $29,555,232

Expenses
   Salaries $12,391,866 $6,423,287
   Benefits $4,957,284 $2,649,190
   Services and Supply Expenses $4,377,791 $1,411,407
   Depreciation $440,582 $308,525
  Capital Expenditures $168,257 $0
  Capital Funding Allocation $870,975 -$57,298
Total  Expenses $23,206,756 $10,735,111

Net income (loss) $16,819,601 $18,820,121

FY2018

BUILDING



BUILDING
July  2018 -  

December 2018
Revenues:
   Plan Review:
        Commercial $3,239,450 $7,666,683
        Residential $263,567 $765,369
    Permit Fees:
        Commercial $6,184,136 $16,628,636
        Residential $3,001,969 $3,917,839
   Resident Inspector $7,160 $99,743
   Resort Inspections $12,816 $24,255
   Overtime/Same Day Inspections $193,567 $170,663
   Other $279,776 $282,044
 Total Revenue $13,182,441 $29,555,232

Expenses
   Salaries $6,145,329 $6,423,287
   Benefits $2,588,603 $2,649,190
   Services and Supply Expenses $1,894,290 $1,411,407
   Depreciation $186,876 $308,525
  Capital Expenditures $0 $0
  Capital Funding Allocation $66,348 -$57,298
Total  Expenses $10,881,446 $10,735,111

Net income (loss) $2,300,995 $18,820,121

July  2017 -  
December 2017



BUILDING 



BUILDING 



FIRE PREVENTION

FY2019 (thru Dec. 31)

Revenue
   Annual Renewable Permits $937,425 $696,970
   Temporary Permits $2,265,056 $1,028,180
   New Construction Permits $2,523,753 $1,228,600
   Other $708,151 $396,243
   Fire Service District Fund Transfer $5,200,000 $2,599,998
Total Revenue $11,634,385 $5,949,991

Expenses
   Salaries $6,679,560 $3,311,515
   Benefits $2,643,628 $1,361,883
   Services and Supply Expenses $1,258,915 $553,065
   Depreciation $37,098 $65,388
Total  Expenses $10,619,201 $5,291,851

Income (Loss) $1,015,184 $658,140

FY2018



July  2018-
December 2018

Revenue
   Annual Renewable Permits $519,296 $696,970
   Temporary Permits $1,063,920 $1,028,180
   New Construction Permits $1,405,073 $1,228,600
   Other $406,226 $396,243
   Fire Service District Fund Transfer $2,599,998 $2,599,998
Total Revenue $5,994,513 $5,949,991

Expenses
   Salaries $3,352,376 $3,311,515
   Benefits $1,389,936 $1,361,883
   Services and Supply Expenses $551,370 $553,065
   Depreciation $0 $65,388
Total  Expenses $5,293,682 $5,291,851

Income (Loss) $700,831 $658,140

July  2017-
December 2017

FIRE PREVENTION



CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS



CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 2019
Estimated Capital Cost

Records\Engineering Reconfiguration $65,243
PAC Counter Modifications $34,669
Plan Intake Office Const. $340,403
Fire Prevention Consolidation $289,796
Exterior Signage Update $78,123
Furniture Replacement $250,000
East Employee Bathroom $651,664
Water Bottle Filling Stations $96,147
Exterior Entry Vestibules $582,500
Vehicles
     4 F150 Trucks $128,000
     27 Equinox $621,000
     1 Ford Transit Connect Van $32,000

    Total: $3,169,545



EMPLOYEE HOLIDAY PARTY



• Holiday Party held on December 12, 2018

• 92 Persons Attended
• 77 Employees (+/- 33% of employees)
• 15 Guests

• Cost Breakdown
• Catering $3,000
• Disc Jockey $    250
• Decorations $     354

• Total $3,604

• Budget $5,200

• Balance $ 1,596   

EMPLOYEE HOLIDAY PARTY



2018 CODES 



• Buildings Codes effective February 4, 2019

• Fire Code effective February 6, 2019

• Administrative Code effective February 6, 2019

2018 CODES



PERFORMANCE DATA



PERMITS ISSUED



JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEPT OCT NOV DEC
2017 4,196 4,190 5,057 4,335 4,834 4,709 4,632 5,239 4,302 4,646 4,406 3,866
2018 4,223 4,058 4,934 4,781 5,346 5,047 4,946 5,579 4,177 5,237 4,486 3,729
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Annual Comparison 2017-2018
JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEPT OCT NOV DEC YTD

2017 4,196 4,190 5,057 4,335 4,834 4,709 4,632 5,239 4,302 4,646 4,406 3,866 54,412

2018 4,223 4,058 4,934 4,781 5,346 5,047 4,946 5,579 4,177 5,237 4,486 3,729 56,543
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YTD 54,412 56,543
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INSPECTIONS



JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEPT OCT NOV DEC
2017 22,196 20,923 26,774 23,147 25,163 24,838 22,626 26,980 26,459 25,020 22,778 27,768
2018 22,870 21,398 24,830 23,942 25,426 24,443 23,689 25,729 21,795 26,588 23,249 22,133
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Annual Comparison 2017-2018
JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEPT OCT NOV DEC YTD

2017 22,196 20,923 26,774 23,147 25,163 24,838 22,626 26,980 26,459 25,020 22,778 27,768 294,672

2018 22,870 21,398 24,830 23,942 25,426 24,443 23,689 25,729 21,795 26,588 23,249 22,133 286,092

2017 2018
YTD 294,672 286,092
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Building Inspector Activity

Approved Denied Cancelled Rollover Others

2018 248,020 25,569 27,251 5,895 3,999
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FIRE PREVENTION                      
PLAN REVIEW



Total Annual/Renewable Permit Plan Reviews Total Construction Permit Plan Reviews Temporary Permit Plan Reviews
2017 1,905 5,093 2,360
2018 1,164 6,918 5,636
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FIRE PREVENTION                
INSPECTOR ACTIVITY



Approved Denied Cancelled Others
2017 41,500 46 5,911 585
2018 37,732 4,177 4,657 2,134
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STAFFING UPDATE



• (1) Manager Building Inspections

• (1) Fire Protection Engineer

• (2) Building Permit Specialist

• (2) Combination Building Inspector

• (1) Supervising Building Inspector

• (2) Sr. Building Inspector

• (2) Associate Engineer

BUILDING KEY VACANCIES



• (2) Assistant Fire Chief

• (1) Fire Department Fire Protection Engineer

• (1) Fire Plans Checker

• (3) Fire Inspectors

FIRE PREVENTION KEY VACANCIES



ECONOMIC OUTLOOK
From BEFAC Member


